As you reach the end of our menu, we invite you to reflect
on more than just the items we offer. Here at our French
Vanilla coffee shop, we believe that food & drink are more
than sustenance; they’re a language of love, a way to share
moments, celebrate the small joys, and find comfort in the
rhythm of the waves.

On this beautiful shoreline, where the ocean’s whispers meet the
warm sand, let the food & beverages we serve be more than
just a meal; let them be part of your cherished memories & new
connections. Whether it’s the morning’s first cup of coffee while
watching the sunrise, a midday refreshment with friends, or an
evening cocktail as the sun sets, our offerings are crafted to
enhance your experience.

¢

As you ponder your choices, know that each ingredient was
selected with care, each recipe designed with passion, & each
dish prepared with the intention of bringing people together,
creating joy, & expressing our heartfelt belief in the power of
food & drink to nourish not just the body, but the soul.

Thank you for allowing us the honour of serving you. May your
time at our table be filled with good food, good friends, & the
kind of laughter that echoes with the sound of the sea.

Bon Appétit!

VaniLLa

TS

TASTE THE

OPERATING HOURS:
Sunday - Thursday: 8am - 4pm
Friday: 8am - 12pm & 2pm - 8pm
*Peak season: 8am - 8pm
Saturday: 8am - 8pm




Breads:
White | Brown | Sourdough GBI

ENGLISH BREAKFAST

2 fried eggs. bacon, grilled tfomato,

baked beans, mushrooms, & 2 hash browns or
chips & a slice of foast

Add Sausage:

Chicken 23 | Pork 22 | Lamb/Mutfton 28 | Veg
DIE BOERMAN [ED

2 Fried eggs. 100g boerewors, baked beans,

grilled tomato, 2 corn fritters, & a slice of toast

BREKKIE BAGEL 0IE0
Scrambled eggs. ham, sliced fresh tomato,
& cream cheese

FRENCH TOAST 031
Topped with spicy baked beans, a fried egg.
& cheddar cheese

Add: Bacon 24

Savoury mince topped with
a fried egg & cheddar cheese

PECKISH
1 Fried egg. bacon, 2 hash browns,
& a slice of toast

BREAKFAST PARFAIT CET
Plain yoghurt layered with muesli &
a wild berry sauce

OMELETTE TRIO
3-egg omelette filled with mushrooms, onion,
tomato, & mozzarella. Served with a slice of foast

Add: Hom 14

VEGGIE FRY-UP CE0
2 eggs. mushrooms, grilled tomato,
veg sausage, & a slice of toast

Available fo children 12 years & younger

I’'M NOT HUNGRY
A bowl of cereal & milk*

Coco Pops or corn flakes
*swop for soyamilk 10

FUSSY EATER
Cheesy toast melt

WHATEVER
2 Slices of French toast & fomato sauce/maple syrup

I DON'T KNOW
1 Fried egg or scrambled egg on
a slice of white or brown toast

I’'M STARVING!
1 Fried egg. 2 cocktail sausages (beef or pork),
& 2 hash browns

108

18

95

88

60

74

48

95

82

42

26

30

28

60

ESPRESSO CLASSICS

Cappuccino

Café latfte

Flat white CEI

Americano

White Americano (with milk)
Espresso

TEA

Ceylon
Rooibos

Chai lotte 0B

INDULGENCE
Hot chocolate
Milo

FREEZOS [T
Coffee freezo
White choc freezo
Chai freezo

BASKET OF FRIES
Regular 35| Large 45

CHICKEN STRIPS (5) & FRIES

FISH BITES & CALAMARI
BASKET & FRIES CE

FRANKFURTER BITES (CHICKEN) & FRIES

SOUTHERN FRIED
CHICKEN WINGS (6) & FRIES [ED

PORK RIBLETS (250G) & FRIES

VEGETARIAN BASKET & FRIES 030
3 Cocktail veg spring rolls & 3 cocktail potato/
sweet corn & cheese samoosas

Top up with extra yum!:

Chicken strips (5)

Fish bites

Calamari rings

Frankfurter bites (chicken)
Southern fried chicken wings (4)
Pork riblets (250Q)

Veg spring roll (each)

Veg samoosa (each)

CAJUN CHICKEN
GREEK-STYLE
CALAMARI ET

35
32
30
25
30
20

20
25
30

35
45

35
35
35

100

135

70

110

120

80

58
62
40
40
60
65
10
1

105

97

112

Served with a choice of fries or
side garden salad

Breads: \Whife | Brown | Sourdough C[ED

TOASTIES
CLASSIC CHEESE 62
CHEESE & TOMATO 68
HAM & CHEESE 78
CHICKEN MAYO 72

SAVOURY MINCE, 0ED . .
CHEESE & JALAPENOS

CHEESE & MUSHROOM 74

BACON & EGG 82
BACON, EGG & CHEESE 95
CLUB SANDWICH

Chicken mayo. bacon, 120

egg. tomato & cheese

CLASSIC MARGHERITA
Tomato base, topped with
mozzarella cheese

BBQ CHICKEN
BBQ chicken pieces, green pepper,
& mozzarella

TRIPLE CHEESE [0
Tomato base topped with cheddar,
feta, & mozzarella

SPICY CHICKEN
Chicken pieces, green peppers,
mushrooms, & mozzarella

REGINA
Ham & mushroom

4 SEASONS [ET
Ham, olives, mushroom, peppers,
& mozzarella

BIG ISLAND
Ham & pineapple

VEG DELUXE [ED
Mushrooms, peppers, onion, tomarto,
feta, & mozzarella

Extras:

Pineapple 12 Olives
Bacon 28 Ham
Jalapenos 6 Mushrooms
Feta 14 Chilli

Mozzarella 30

Ask your waitron
about our daily blackboard specials

Chicken pieces

TRAMAZINI

80
84
98
102

125

94

14
14
23

22

100

125

90

135

115

120

105

124

Served wh fries '

Choice of 100g beef patty or Southern fned/
grilled chicken fillet or Fry’s veggie patty

BASIC BURGER 80
BACON & CHEESE BURGER 112
CHEESE & JALAPENO BURGER CEND 88
BIG ISLAND BURGER CIED 114
Pineapple & bacon
DOUBLE DOUBLE BURGER 135
Double patty & double cheese
Add: Cheese slice 6| Bacon 28] Egg 10

Patty 30 | Pineapple 12
ICE CREAM & CHOCOLATE SAUCE 45
DONUT POPS [ED 62

Topped with ice cream & caramel sauce

CHOCOLATE VOLCANO 105
Served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream

MALVA PUDDING & ICE CREAM 95

Available to children 12 years & younger

CHEESE BURGER & FRIES 75
Chicken or beef or Fry’s veggie patty

CHICKEN STRIPS & FRIES 55
CHEESE TOASTIE & FRIES 40
CHICKEN MAYO TOASTIE & FRIES 58
SPAGHETTI BOLOGNAISE CET 70
MARGHERITA PIZZA 55
BIG ISLAND PIZZA 65
CHICKEN & CHEESE PIZZA 110

SLUSH PUPPY 20
Grape | Raspberry | Lime

FRED’S FREAKY SHAKE 78
ICE CREAM FLOAT 40

Cocao-Cola/Creme soda




