

BREAKFAST Breads: White Brown Sourdough NEW	Almond/Soya milk 10 ESPRESSO CLASSICS		Served with a choice of fries or side garden salad	<i>=</i>	BURGERS Served with fries Choice of 100g beef patty or Souther	
ENGLISH BREAKFAST 2 fried eggs, bacon, grilled tomato, baked beans, mushrooms, & 2 hash browns or chips & a slice of toast Add Sausage:	Cappuccino Café latte Flat white NEW Americano	35 32 30 25	Breads: White Brown Sourdough TOASTIE CLASSIC CHEESE 62		grilled chicken fillet or Fry's veggie p BASIC BURGER BACON & CHEESE BURGER	80 112
Chicken 23 Pork 22 Lamb/Mutton 28 Veg	White Americano (with milk) Espresso	30 20	CHEESE & TOMATO 68 HAM & CHEESE 78	98	CHEESE & JALAPEÑO BURGER NEW BIG ISLAND BURGER NEW	88 114
	TEA Ceylon Rooibos Chai latte NEW	20 25 30	CHICKEN MAYO 72 SAVOURY MINCE, NEW 105 CHEESE & JALAPEÑOS	102 125	Pineapple & bacon DOUBLE DOUBLE BURGER Double patty & double cheese	135
	INDULGENCE Hot chocolate Milo	35 45	CHEESE & MUSHROOM 74 BACON & EGG 82	94	Add: Cheese slice 6 Bacon 28 Patty 30 Pineapple 12	Egg 10
Topped with spicy baked beans, a fried egg, & cheddar cheese Add: Bacon 24	FREEZOS NEW Coffee freezo	35 35	BACON, EGG & CHEESE 95 CLUB SANDWICH Chicken mayo, bacon, 120	-	SWEET TREATS ICE CREAM & CHOCOLATE SAUCE	45
Savoury mince topped with a fried egg & cheddar cheese	Chai freezo	35	egg, tomato & cheese		DONUT POPS NEW Topped with ice cream & caramel sauc	62
1 Fried egg, bacon, 2 hash browns, & a slice of toast	SNACK BASKETS BASKET OF FRIES		CLASSIC MARGHERITA Tomato base, topped with mozzarella cheese	100	CHOCOLATE VOLCANO Served with a scoop of vanilla ice crean MALVA PUDDING & ICE CREAM	105 m 95
Plain yoghurt layered with muesli & a wild berry sauce	Regular 35 Large 45 CHICKEN STRIPS (5) & FRIES	100	BBQ CHICKEN BBQ chicken pieces, green pepper, & mozzarella	125	KIDDOS	,~
OMELETTE TRIO 3-egg omelette filled with mushrooms, onion, tomato, & mozzarella, Served with a slice of toast Add: Ham 14	PER PRICE NEW PRICE PRIC	135 70	TRIPLE CHEESE NEW Tomato base topped with cheddar, feta, & mozzarella	90	Available to children 12 years & younger CHEESE BURGER & FRIES	r 75
	SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN WINGS (6) & FRIES NEW	110	SPICY CHICKEN Chicken pieces, green peppers, mushrooms, & mozzarella	135	Chicken or beef or Fry's veggie patty CHICKEN STRIPS & FRIES	55
KIDDIES BREAKFAST	PORK RIBLETS (250G) & FRIES VEGETARIAN BASKET & FRIES NEW 3 Cocktail veg spring rolls & 3 cocktail potato/	120 80	REGINA Ham & mushroom	115	CHEESE TOASTIE & FRIES CHICKEN MAYO TOASTIE & FRIES	40 58
Available to children 12 years & younger I'M NOT HUNGRY A bowl of cereal & milk*	sweet corn & cheese samoosas Top up with extra yum!:		4 SEASONS NEW Ham, olives, mushroom, peppers, & mozzarella	120	SPAGHETTI BOLOGNAISE NEW	70
Coco Pops or corn flakes *swop for soya milk 10	Chicken strips (5) Fish bites Calamari rings Frankfurter bites (chicken)	58 62 40 40	BIG ISLAND Ham & pineapple VEG DELUXE NEW	105 124	MARGHERITA PIZZA BIG ISLAND PIZZA	55 65
Cheesy toast melt WHATEVER	Southern fried chicken wings (4) Pork riblets (250g) Veg spring roll (each)	60 65 10	Mushrooms, peppers, onion, tomato, feta, & mozzarella Extras:		CHICKEN & CHEESE PIZZA	110
2 Slices of French toast & tomato sauce/maple syrup I DON'T KNOW 1 Fried egg or scrambled egg on a slice of white or brown toast	Veg samoosa (each) SALADS	11	Pineapple 12 Olives Bacon 28 Ham Jalapeños 6 Mushrooms Feta 14 Chilli	14 14 23 5	SLUSH PUPPY Grape Raspberry Lime	20
I'M STARVING! 1 Fried egg, 2 cocktail sausages (beef or pork),	CAJUN CHICKEN GREEK-STYLE	105 97	Mozzarella 30 Chicken pie	eces 22	FRED'S FREAKY SHAKE	78
& 2 hash browns	CALAMARI NEW	112	Ask your waitron about our daily blackboard specials		ICE CREAM FLOAT Coca-Cola/Creme soda	40